РΔ	TENTS ONLY	05-08	3-2000	PAT	ENTS ONLY			
	TO THE COMMISS			TRADEMARKS				
	Please record	10134	12001	py thereof.				
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interes	1010	1003 I	Iress of Party(ies) receiving	an interest:			
Add	Ming-Pao CHO ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	Huey Yeau Co., Ltd. No. 39, An-Lin Rd. Yan-Chao Hsiang Kaohsiung Hsien Taiwan	09/55229 09/55229 04/19/00			
		☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s	s) and addresses attached?]Yes ⊠ No			
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ (Change of Name	Other:					
	Security Agreement	Merger						
	Execution Date: April 10, 2000	A 1 1111	" L 10 F1 L	N/ N				
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	attached? Yes	⊠ No	j			
	If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application April 10, : Date	<u> 2000</u>	•				
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	Date	B. Patent No.(s)	09/55	52291			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	LIONE 7	7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 23-1925 Please cha	ications and patents involved	\$ <u>40.00</u> count No.			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
ì	/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000116 09552291 :581 40.00 DP							
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
	William A. Webb Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature sheet attachments	_	oril 19, 2000 Date			

Rev. Dec.-99 Document6

ASSIGNMENT

This assi AUTOM	ignr IATI	nent agreement is a C ERASING DEVICE FO	applicable to an inve	ntion entitle ARKS ON A WE	ed (Invention Title)RITING BOARD BY WATER
			o in this agreement		
(check one)	Ø			. executed b	by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		concurrently with	~		
		U.S. patent applic	ation Serial No		, filed
	0	No	ication based on PC filed on (date) _		(U.S. patent
		application Serial I	Vo, i	f known).	
		U.S. patent No	, issued	d	·
	ENT	r RIGHTS also inclu	de all divisions, reis	sues, contir	nuations and extensions of
		patent applications			
			under this agreemer	nt are:	
(check one)	X	U.S. patent rights	only.		
		Worldwide patent	rights. In this case,	, the assign	ee shall have the right to
			of the filing date of a	any U.S. or	foreign patent application
		for this invention.			invariation whose
The ASS	IGN	IOR(S) referred to in	this agreement is (or are) the i	antal Sheetis!
signatures as	ppe	ar on page 2 of this	: Assignment and ar	iy 20bhiaine	sittal Sheet(S).
		EE referred to in this			
(Name of As	sigr	nee) HUEY YEAU CO	on Chao Meiang, Kac	ohsiuna Hsie	en, Taiwan
(Address)	No.	39, An-Lin Rd., 1	an-Chao Hsiang, Kac	3,102 (19	
The ASSIGN	tt	IS: An Individual			
(check one)		An Individual. A Partnership.			
	M	A Partnership. A Corporation of _	Taiwan		(specify state or country
	103	A Corporation of			
	u	(Other)			
and valuable	2 CO	insideration, receipt SSIGNEF, its succes	sors and assigns:	t by the ASS vledged, her	SIGNEE, and other good eby assign(s) the following
				-	C.
		The state and interest	ירי י סוט טו טווא מו דס	ENT RIGHT	5;
the right	OJ ;	sue and recover for	25 USC 119 35 L	ISC 120, or	any other applicable
provision	ns,	claim priority under based on any earlie	r patent application	s for this inv	Zendon.

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0458 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Ming-Pao CHO	CHO MING PAO	Apr. 10, 2000	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/19/2000 REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0459